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S - =3 Hemibarbus labeo 3
e 1= B/ N i Microphysogobio alticorpus E 1
B R Opsariichthys pachycephalus E 74
(EBW Spinibarbus hollandi E* 1
67 5 | Fasr RS A Pterygoplichthys hybrid . 22
PP e (KB TR |Ancistrus sp. (FHHER) . 11
BaR |HEAZ IR Oreochromis hybrid . 23
LA e B EV7 T Rhinogobius candidianus E 39
RET A .
WA BTV R Rhinogobius rubromaculatus E 1
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SEIERl | ZETEIR Stenothyra formosana E 2
i iy Stenomelania plicaria 22
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HEVERL | 45ETTE Stenomelania torulosa 14
e Tarebia granifera 6
BERIER 1R IE Pomacea canaliculata o 18
BIERL  |[EDEEE Bithynia fuchsiana 2
HAIRH MEEFIER Z/EMEE TR |Radix swinhoei 11
N fHFf =8 Corbicula flumine 21
s —
SEIEAL Ul Sphaerium okinawaense 2
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IEE H | SR e Macromia clio 1
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platyrhynchos platyrhynchos
SER | KEE(EEDE) Dicrurus macrocercus harterti B-EE Es 7
BIEER XS Lonchura punctulata topela B 29
Rl e Passer montanus saturatus B 75
= HE/\& Acridotheres javanicus SIERE - & 42
o x)\ & Acridotheres tristis tristis 5ETE - & 7
TRAE F Cecropis striolata striolata B 9
R R (=& 01E) Hirundo tahitica namiyei B 33
EX Hirundo rustica BE oI/ EE-E 8
SRER 18 ?E&%%(EEEEE) Prinia inornata flavirostris B Es 4
g8 |77 |xuakeE Prinia flaviventris sonitans B 1
HRARER  |ATECAEAR Zosterops simplex simplex B 59
TR | EMERS Hypothymis azurea oberholseri B Es 3
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B — - -
=55 Pica serica S5iETE - & 3
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HIEE (= Eo1E) Pycnonotus sinensis formosae B Es 35
BEER |BRRE(EEEELIE) |Motacilla alba leucopsis B /R 5
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AT EEREREEY R

ENE B3 2] B gE
BREE1EY) PTERIDOPHYTA
1. Equisetaceae RHEF} 1 Equisetum ramosissimum Desf. NG JFAE
2. Lygodiaceae JF&:/bF} 2 Lygodium japonicum (Thunb.) Sw. <7D JAE
3. Nephrolepidaceae Efjkft 3 Nephrolepis cordifolia (L.) C. Presl Bk JAE
. S, Adiantum capillus-veneris var. P
4. Pteridaceae [E\EEFEI 4 capillus-veneris L. PRARIR JR4E
5 Pteris ensiformis Burm. e B\ R A
6 Pteris vittata L. B R BA A
5. Thelypteridaceae 2R 7  Christella parasitica (L.) Lév R NER BA JR 4
6. Athyriaceae FEFRR} 8 Diplazium esculentum (Retz.) Sw. SR HA JF4
& FE4E% DIOCOTYLEDON
7. Polygonaceac 557} 9 lF;e;ls;(r::rla barbata var. barbata (L.) £38 A JEE
10 Persicaria glabra (Willd.) M. Gémez 4338 L¥N [
11 Polygonum lanatum Roxb. H BA R4
8. Portulacaceae JEEGEFRI 12 Portulaca oleracea L. EEHE A JF4
13 Portulaca pilosa L. pilosa L. EESE ERN JAE
9. Talinaceae + AZF} 14 Talinum paniculatum (Jacq.) Gaertn. + A 2% =N EFE
10. Basellaceae SE35F 5 g\tnezer(l]liira cordifolia (Tenore) van Seskse LA Bk
11. Amaranthaceae ELR 16 élrtiesglljanthera philoxeroides (Mart) 22 0 e Bk A
17 Alternanthera sessilis (L.) R. Br. HHTE HAR Fik
18  Amaranthus viridis L. HHNE HA (o
19 Celosia argentea L. HAE E-WN Bk
20 Gomphrena celosioides Mart. T H4L BA i (w
12. Cactaceae {li \ 2R 71 lg():lstécereus undatus (Haw.) Britton & =k A &L
13. Lauraceae f&f} 22 Cinnamomum camphora (L.) Presl.  f&ff ESUN JE4
14. Saururaceae — [Ef} 23 Houttuynia cordata Thunb. BEE - WN R4
15. Piperaceae #ftflR}! 24 Peperomia pellucida (L.) Kunth ECEHR = WN i
16. Caricaceae FEAJLF 25 Carica papaya L. AR BAR i
17. Cleomaceae L3R} 26 Cleome rutidosperma DC. SEAREE T IESE =N INE
18. Moringaceae AR} 27 Moringa oleifera Lam. BiR ESV/N Fhxz
19. Moraceae Z=f} 28  Artocarpus heterophyllus Lam. R ESV/N Forz
Broussonetia papyrifera (L.) L'Herit. " =
29 ex Vent. st TSN R4
30 Ficus irisana Elmer TREER BHAR JAE
31 Ficus microcarpa L. f. Festat &R JERAE
32 Ficus religiosa L. e BHAR il
33 Ficus septica Burm. f. RS A JR4:
34 Ficus subpisocarpa Gagnep. 5 &R JE4:
35 Morus australis Poir. ISt ESEN R4
20. Cannabaceae AR} 36 Humulus scandens (Lour.) Merr. EE B R4
37 Trema orientalis (L.) BI. =i EHR =g



21.

22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.
28.
29.

30.
31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

Urticaceae ZJfifif}

Fabaceae T}

Oxalidaceae FEAFEf]
Euphorbiaceae AK&kf}

Phyllanthaceae B FERFL

Passifloraceae PHE&& R}

Rutaceae Z=EEF}
Anacardiaceae R

Sapindaceae fiEEE -}

Vitaceae #jZ&F}

Crassulaceae =K}

NN

Myrtaceae Bkt

Onagraceae IEESZR}

Araliaceae T}

e

Rubiaceae 7HEF}

39
40
41
)

43

44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63
64

65

66
67
68

69
70

71

72
73
T4

75

76
71
78

79
80
81

Boehmeria nivea (L.) Gaudich var.
tenacissima (Gaudich.) Miq.

Boehmeria wattersii B.L.Shih & Y.P.

Yang

Pilea microphylla (L.) Liebm.
Pouzolzia zeylanica (L.) Benn.
Cajanus cajan (L.) Huth
Leucaena leucocephala (Lam.) de
Wit

Mimosa diplotricha C. Wright ex
Sauvalle

Pueraria montana (Lour.) Merr.
Sesbania cannabiana (Retz.) Poir
Uraria crinita (L.) Desv. ex DC.

Oxalis corniculata L.

Chamaesyce hirta (L.) Millsp.

Euphorbia graminea Jacq.

Euphorbia prostrata (Ait.) Small

Euphorbia serpens (H. B. & K.)
Small

Euphorbia thymifolia (L.) Millsp.

Macaranga tanarius (L.) Muell.-Arg.

Bischofia javanica Blume

Flueggea suffruticosa (Pall.) Baill.

Phyllanthus amarus Schumach. &
Thonn.

Phyllanthus tenellus Roxb.
Phyllanthus urinaria L.

Passiflora edulis Sims

Passiflora suberosa L.
Passiflora vesicaria L.

Murraya exotica L.
Mangifera indica L.

Cardiospermum halicacabum L.

Dimocarpus longan Lour.
Koelreuteria henryi Dummer
Sapindus mukorossii Gaertn.

Cayratia japonica (Thunb.) Gagnep.

Kalanchoe delagoensis Eckl. &
Zeyh.

Lagenaria siceraria (Molina) Standl.

Luffa cylindrica (L.) M. Roem.
Melothria pendula L.

Eucalyptus robusta Sm.
Ludwigia decurrens Walter

Ludwigia erecta (L.) Hara

Ludwigia hyssopifolia (G. Don) Exell

Ludwigia octovalvis (Jacq.) Raven
Hydrocotyle nepalensis Hook.
Hydrocotyle verticillata Thunberg

Oldenlandia corymbosa L.
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37.

38.

30.
40.

41.
42.

Convolvulaceae HE{EF}

Solanaceae fif}

Verbenaceae FE#fiER]
Acanthaceae EAF!
Sapotaceae LIFEFR}

Asteraceae Zgf}

82
&3

84
85
86
&7

88

89
90

91
9
93
94
95

96

91
98
9
100
101
102
103

104

BEFEHEY MONOCOTYLEDON

43.

45.
46.

47.

48.

Hydrocharitaceae 7K%5F:}

. Araceac K ER}

Dioscoreaceae ZJEF}
Commelinaceae TEFRELRL

Cyperaceae YHEEF}

Poaceae AR}

105
106
107

108
109
110

111
112

113

114
115
116
117

118
119
120
121
122
123

Paederia foetida L.
Ipomoea aquatica Forssk.

Ipomoea batatas (L.) Lam.
Ipomoea cairica (L.) Sweet
Ipomoea hederacea Jacq.
Ipomoea obscura (L.) Ker-Gawl.

Solanum americanum Miller

Solanum diphyllum L.
Solanum erianthum D. Don

Lantana camara L.

Dicliptera chinensis (L.) Juss.

Pouteria campechiana (Kunth)
Bachni

Ageratum houstonianum Mill

Bidens alba (L.) DC. var. radiata
(Sch. Bip.) Ballard ex T. E. Melchert
Chromolaena odorata (L.) R. M.
King & H. Rob.

Conyza sumatrensis (Retz.) Walker
Cyanthillium cinereum (L.) H.Rob.

Eclipta prostrata (L.) L.

Emilia sonchifolia (L.) DC. var.
javanica (Burm. f.) Mattfeld

Mikania micrantha H. B. K.
Sonchus arvensis L.

Tridax procumbens L.
Youngia japonica (L.) DC. japonica
(L) DC.

Egeria densa Planch.
Vallisneria spiralis L.
Alocasia odora (Lodd.) Spach.

Colocasia formosana Hayata
Syngonium podophyllum Schott

Typhonium blumei Nicolson & Sivad.

Dioscorea batatas Decne.

Commelina diffusa Burm. f.

Cyperus alternifolius L.
flabelliformis (Rottb.) Kiik.

Cyperus distans L. f.

Cyperus iria L.

Kyllinga brevifolia Rottb.
Torulinium odoratum (L.) S. Hooper
Bambusa oldhamii Munro
Brachiaria mutica (Forssk.) Stapf

Cymbopogon citratus (DC.) Stapf
Dactyloctenium aegyptium (L.) P.
Beauv.

Dendrocalamus latiflorus Munro

Dichanthium annulatum (Forsk.)
Stapf
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49.
50.
51.

124

125

126
127

128

129
130

131

132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139
140
Arecaceae FEAEFR} 141
Musaceae B1EF} 142
Zingiberaceae EF| 143
144

Digitaria radicosa (J. Presl) Migq.
var. radicosa (J. Presl) Migq.

Echinochloa colona (L.) Link

Echinochloa crus-galli (L.) P. Beauv.

Eleusine indica (L.) Gaertn.

Eragrostis amabilis (L.) Wight &
Arn. ex Nees

Leersia hexandra Sw.

Melinis repens (Willd.) C. E. Hubb.

Oplismenus compositus (L.) P.
Beauv.

Panicum maximum Jacq.
Paspalum conjugatum Bergius
Paspalum orbiculare G. Forst.
Paspalum vaginatum Sw.

Pennisetum purpureum Schumach.

Pogonatherum crinitum (Thunb.)
Kunth

Setaria parviflora (Poir.) Kerguélen

Setaria verticillata (L.) P. Beauv.

Sporobolus indicus (L.) R. Br. var.
major (Buse) G. J. Baaijens

Areca catechu L.
Musa acuminata L.A. Colla.

Curcuma longa L.

Hedychium coronarium J. Koenig
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